RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  Eurotrade Handels-und Dienstleistungs GmbH  Addillional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No  1. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Street Address:  Execution Date(s): June 12, 2005  X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/398,494  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 07/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (BMD. 6/30/2008)					
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  Eurotracle Handels-und Dienstleistungs GmbH  Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?   Yes   X   No	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
1. Name of conveying party(les): Eurotrade Handels-und Dienstleistungs GmbH  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   X   No    3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   X   No    3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   X   No    3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   X   No    3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?   Zeo	PATENTS ONLY					
Eurotizade Handels-und Dienstleistungs GmbH  Name: Leslie Hisiao  Internal Address: Street Add	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the riew address(es) below.					
Additional name(s) of conveying pertyles) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyence/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): June 12, 2005  X Assignment	Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyence/Execution Data(s):  Execution Date(s): June 12, 2005  X Assignment	Eurotrade Handels-und Dienstleistungs GmbH	Name:Leslie Hsiao				
3. Nature of conveyence/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): June 12, 2005    X   Assignment						
Execution Date(s):	Addillonal name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:				
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment State: Florida Country: United States of America Zip: 32828 Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No attached:  4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) 10/398,494  Additional numbers attached? This document is being filled together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malted: Name: Jay P. Lessler DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03163/000M698-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7765 Fax Number: (212) 527-7765 Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 Email Address: Jlessler@darbytaw.copy Signature  December 20, 2005 Date  Total number of paptications and patents involved:  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  Deposit Account Numbers  December 20, 2005 Date  Total number of pagestinctuding cover December 20, 2005 Date  Total number of pagestinctuding cover	Execution Date(s): June 12, 2005	2604 Northampton Avenue				
State:   Floridal   Country: United States of America   Zip:   32828   Additional name(s) & address(es)   X   Yes   No   No   No   No   No   No   No   N	X Assignment Merger Change of Name					
Executive Order 8424, Confirmatory License	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Orlandg				
Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/398,494  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of spelications and patents involved:  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of spelications and patents involved:  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional name(s) & address(es) X Yes No  Additional name(s) attached to set of applications and patents involved:  Additional name(s) Address(es) X No  Additional number of applications and patents No  Additional num	Government Interest Assignment	State: Florida				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/398,494  Additional numbers affached?  Additional numbers affached?  Additional numbers affached?  Pyea X No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Jay P. Lessler DARBY & DARBY P. C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03163/000M698-US0  Street Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03163/000M698-US0  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7765 Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 Email Address: Jlessler@darbylaw.comy  Authorized to be charged to ideposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number O4-0100 Authorized User Name Jay P Lessler  December 20, 2005 Date  Edward J. Ellis - 40,389  Total number of pagalicular gover	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/398,494  Additional numbers aftached?  Additional numbers aftached?  Additional numbers aftached?  Additional numbers aftached?  S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name:  Jay P. Lessler  DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: 03163/000M698-US0  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  State:  NY Zip: 10150-5257  Phone Number:  (212) 527-7765  Fax Number:  (212) 527-7701  Email Address:    Ilessist@darbylaw.com/    Signature     December 20, 2005  Date    Date     Date	Other					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/398,494  Additional numbers aftached?  Additional numbers aftached?  Additional numbers aftached?  Additional numbers aftached?  S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name:  Jay P. Lessler  DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: 03163/000M698-US0  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  State:  NY Zip: 10150-5257  Phone Number:  (212) 527-7765  Fax Number:  (212) 527-7701  Email Address:    Ilessist@darbylaw.com/    Signature     December 20, 2005  Date    Date     Date	4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name:  Jay P. Lessler  DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03163/000M698-US0  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  None required (government interest not affecting title)  State:  NY  Zip: 10150-5257  Phone Number:  (212) 527-7765  Fax Number:  (212) 527-7701  Email Address:  Jlesslat@darbylaw.com  Signature  December 20, 2005  Date  Total number of appellications and  1  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  B. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  Jay P. Lessler  December 20, 2005  Date  Total number of pages linked course over short technology over short tec		_ !				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Jay P. Lessler DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03163/000M698-US0  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7765 Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 Email Address: Jiessler (212)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	i				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Jay P. Lessler DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03163/000M698-US0  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7765 Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 Email Address: Jiessler (212)		i i				
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jay P. Lessler DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03163/000M698-US0  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257  Phone Number: (212) 527-7765 Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 Email Address: Jlessler@darbylaw.com  9, Signature: December 20, 2005  Edward J. Ellis - 40,389  Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged bylcredit card    Authorized to be charged to ideposit account	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No				
DARBY & DARBY P.C.  Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: 03163/000M698-US0  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers Expiration Date  Fax Number: (212) 527-7765  Fax Number: (212) 527-7701  Email Address: Jlessier@darbylaw.com  Signature:  December 20, 2005  Date  Edward J. Ellis - 40,389  Total number of pages including cover about attraction and authorized to be charged to deposit account and authorized to be charged to deposit account and account account by the companies and account account and account account account and account	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:					
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 03163/000M698-US0  Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  State: NY Zip: 10150-5257  Phone Number: (212) 527-7765  Fax Number: (212) 527-7701  Email Address: Jlession@darbylaw.com  9. Signature:  December 20, 2005  Date  Edward J. Ellis - 40,389  Total number of pageslinc unding cover		7 Tabel Sep (27 CED 4 24(b) \$ 9.41) \$ 40.00				
Street Address: P.O. Box 5257  X Authorized to be charged to keeposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 04-0100 Authorized User Name Jay P Lessler  December 20, 2005  Signature  Edward J. Ellis - 40,389  Total number of pageslinculding cover						
City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7765 Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 Email Address: Jlessiar@darbylaw.com  Signature  Edward J. Ellis - 40,389  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Jay P Lessier  December 20, 2005  Date  Edward J. Ellis - 40,389  Total number of pagesting uding cover and decuments.						
City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7765 Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 Email Address: Jlessier@darbylaw.com  Signature: Date  Edward J. Ellis - 40,389  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers Explration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 04-0100 Authorized User Name Jay P Lessier  Date  Total number of pageslinc uding cover about a tricebrootic and decrements:						
City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7765  Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 Email Address: Jless of @darbylaw.com  Signature: Date  Edward J. Ellis - 40,389  B. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers  Explration Date  b. Deposit Account Number						
State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers Expiration Date  Fax Number: (212) 527-7765 Expiration Date  Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 b. Deposit Account Number 04-0100 Authorized User Name Jay P Lessier  9, Signature: Date  Edward J. Ellis - 40,389 Total number of pageslinc uding cover about attrachments: and decrements:						
Phone Number: (212) 527-7765 Expiration Date  Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 b. Deposit Account Number 04-0100  Email Address:	City: New York	8. Payment Information				
Fax Number: (212) 527-7701 b. Deposit Account Number 04-0100  Email Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Authorized User Name Jay P Lessler  9, Signature:  December 20, 2005  Signature  Edward J. Ellis - 40,389  Total number of pageslincluding cover about nitrobroats and decuments:	(646) FOR WYA	<del></del>				
9. Signature:  December 20, 2005  Signature  Date  Edward J. Ellis - 40,389  Total number of pageslincluding cover about attraction and decrements:		D. Doposit i terrati i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i				
December 20, 2005 Signature Date  Edward J. Ellis - 40,389 Total number of pageslincluding cover about attractions and decuments:						
Signature Date  Edward J. Ellis - 40,389 Total number of pagestincluding cover	6 1 h	Dandalbar 20, 2005				
Edward J. Ellis - 40,389 Total number of pagestinctuding cover	Signature					
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and decuments:	·	Total number of pagestine uding cover				
	Name of Person Signing	sneet, attagnments, and documents:				
		!				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facisimile no. (571) 273-	I hereby portify that this paymengedeace is helps foreignle transmitte	d to the Patient and Trademark Office fectionite no. (571) 273-				
0140, on the date shown below.		_				
Dated: 12 20 05 Signature: 15 6-16 0	Dated: 12 20 05 Signature: 1	<u>6=c6</u> 0				

PATENT

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (CONTINUED)				
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):				
				· !
				:
Additional Assignees	(2. Continued):	<u>.    .                               </u>		
Assignee Name: G.C.M. de	Jong			I
Internal Address:		· ————		
Street Address: Wolfhezerw	veg 120-16,			
City: Wolfheze	State	Cause -	THE NETHER! ANDS	-   ZID: 6874 AW
VIV. VYORINEZE	いはほ	Country:		
Assignee Name:				.i
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
				: !
City:	State:	Country:		Zlp:
Assignee Name:				1
Internal Address:			<del></del>	1
Street Address:				ı
City:	State:	Country:		j Zlp:
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):				
Additional Patent Application Nu 4A. Continued:	mbers	Additional Pa	atent Numbers	ı
A. Conunced.		+6. Continue	erge!	1
				1
	Additional numbers	attached?	]Yes □No	<u> </u> 
<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<del> </del>

Attorney Docket No.: 03163/000M698-US0

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eurotrade Handels-und Dienstleistungs GmbH, organized under the laws of Austria, located at AM Oberfeld 1; A-8114 Friesach; AUSTRIA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to it by

## Leslie Hsiao and G.C.M. de Jong

respectively having their principal places of residence at 2604 Northampton Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32828-7907; and Wolfhezerweg 120-18, 6874 AW Wolfheze, The Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest throughout the world, in and to the Invention owned by ASSIGNOR and described in Patent Application No. 10/398,494 filed on April 3, 2003 and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, said interest to be divided among the ASSIGNEES such that Leslie Hsiao has a 50% interest and G-C.M de Jong has the other 50% interest, said interest being the ASSIGNOR'S entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not be made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEES, their counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of their successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, ASSIGNOR will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEES, their successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without

**PATENT** REEL: 017130 FRAME: 0411

Attorney Docket No.: 03163/000M698-US0

charge to said ASSIGNEES or their successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and ASSIGNOR hereby appoints every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEES as ASSIGNOR'S agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on ASSIGNOR'S behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEES.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNOR, that I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR with the full authority of its board of directors, and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: \6.12-05

By: Name:

Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 017130 FRAME: 0412